
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

12.33 EX455 EMMA REIG MINGUEZ ESP 22/1/2009 At Almendralejo 31/5/2024 Cáceres

12.33 EX455 EMMA REIG MINGUEZ ESP 22/1/2009 At Almendralejo 31/5/2024 Cáceres

13.20 TO490 CLAUDIA PAZ NOGUERO ESP 8/1/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 18/5/2024 Ciudad Real

13.26 J310 LARA IGLESIAS DELGADO ESP 12/4/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 19/5/2024 Jaén

13.36 EX470 MARTA SAEZ CLEMENTE ESP 24/3/2009 Atletismo Mitreo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

13.59 SG177 ESTHER GONZALEZ JIMENEZ ESP 8/3/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 25/5/2024 Segovia

13.88 M16721 SOFÍA PAZ DURONTÓ ESP 23/3/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 30/6/2024 Leganés

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

49.02 EX923 LIVIA GARCIA MADRID ESP 24/10/2009 At Almendralejo 23/3/2024 Cáceres

48.28 EX368 ROCIO BASELGA MONTERO ESP 2/11/2009 Atletismo Mitreo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

45.52 GR1270 LOLA FERNANDEZ IAÑEZ ESP 10/11/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 11/5/2024 Granada-NUÑ

44.25 M26468 ROCIO MUÑOZ DELGADO ESP 22/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

43.31 TO127 ANA GONZALEZ GAMONAL ESP 20/4/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 22/6/2024 Alcobendas

42.17 SG146 AVRIL PLAZA LOPEZ ESP 29/4/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 20/6/2024 Madrid-VLL

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1:36.31 M10585 BIANCA ONWUAMAEZE BON ESP 26/11/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 2/6/2024 Leganés

1:42.30 TO119 LAURA NICOLAU PEREZ ESP 17/2/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 18/5/2024 Ciudad Real

1:45.88 J181 ALEJANDRA JAEN PORRAS ESP 26/10/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 29/6/2024 Nerja

1:57.15 EX247 MARIA CORREDERA GRANERO ESP 1/10/2010 At Almendralejo 3/2/2024 Cáceres

1:58.64 EX561 CARMEN RICO LOPEZ ESP 7/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 6/4/2024 Cáceres

SG180 ALEJANDRA MANRIQUE REAL ESP 23/12/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

2:58.31 GR1427 ELENA TORRES VOLKAVA ESP 13/1/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 22/5/2024 Nerja

3:12.21 EX796 MARTINA BAÑAS GUERRERO ESP 28/8/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 17/2/2024 Villafranca de los Barros

3:20.37 M12222 MARTINA PORRAS REINA ESP 13/6/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 2/6/2024 Collado Villalba

3:30.51 TO316 MINERVA LAO MONTORO ESP 8/6/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 20/6/2024 Cuenca

SG465 MARINA ANTON GAONA ESP 28/6/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

EX773 NURIA MATAMOROS MURILLO ESP 30/11/2010 At Almendralejo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

5:48.91 SG168 EMMA DE LA FUENTE BERNARDO ESP 24/4/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 18/5/2024 Valladolid-ESG

5:53.00 TO122 ADELAIDA GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ ESP 9/8/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 4/5/2024 Cuenca

5:56.29 EX7714 MARIA COTANO MASERO ESP 27/3/2009 At Almendralejo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

5:56.40 J178 PAULA FERNANDEZ ORDOÑEZ ESP 5/7/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 29/6/2024 Nerja

6:19.11 M13364 CARLA LOPEZ RIVAS ESP 14/10/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 18/5/2024 Madrid-VIC

6:21.80 EX550 DANIELA DOMINGO MARQUEZ ESP 10/6/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

10:50.06 TO696 LAURA SAMPER PEREZ ESP 13/10/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 27/4/2024 ALBACETE

11:43.00 J190 NATALIA CALLEJAS LIEBANA ESP 10/8/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 29/6/2024 Nerja

12:28.24 SG522 SILVIA LOZANO SANCHO ESP 13/11/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 6/4/2024 León-ULE

12:48.71 EX894 NEREA RODRIGUEZ CORCHERO ESP 2/7/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 1/6/2024 Cáceres

12:57.67 EX900 CARMEN LUIS DE LA CRUZ ESP 14/10/2010 At Almendralejo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

13:26.81 M13365 ELSA MERAYO DIAZ ESP 16/12/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

14.50 SG169 CELIA HIDALGO MORENO ESP 19/1/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 20/7/2024 Lleida

14.88 EX815 FABIOLA PRIETO GONZALEZ ESP 20/2/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 21/7/2024 Lleida

16.84 M15989 MARIA ZAMORA MARTINEZ ESP 8/2/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa 19/5/2024 Leganés

16.86 J1922 HELENA JIMENEZ SUAREZ ESP 6/11/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 8/6/2024 Motril

18.12 TO835 NATALIA MARTÍNEZ MORA ESP 17/2/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 4/5/2024 Cuenca

22.50 EX254 ISABEL MIMBRERO MARTIN ESP 10/6/2010 At Almendralejo 4/5/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

48.09 M789 ARANTXA PEÑA MONTERO ESP 30/5/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa 19/5/2024 Collado Villalba

100 m Femenino

300 m Femenino

600 m Femenino

1000 m Femenino

1500 m Obst Femenino

3000 m  Femenino

100 mv Femenino

300 mv Femenino



50.59 EX434 CRISTINA SILVESTRE CHAVES ESP 24/8/2009 Atletismo Mitreo 22/6/2024 Cáceres

51.45 SE1955 DANIELA ZARATE PEREZ ESP 1/8/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 19/5/2024 Sevilla-SPB

53.13 EX356 LUCIA MASERO MANZANO ESP 5/9/2010 At Almendralejo 6/4/2024 Cáceres

54.76 TO712 IRENE JIMENEZ GOMEZ ESP 19/8/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 2/3/2024 Toledo-ECEF

56.35 SG156 LUCIA CABREJAS BERNARDO ESP 3/5/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 6/4/2024 León-ULE



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1.61 SG141 CLARA GARCIA MOYNA ESP 16/4/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 26/5/2024 Soria

1.47 M6756 CARMEN HERNANDO MORATILLA ESP 20/8/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa 22/6/2024 Alcobendas

1.45 EX552 ELENA SANCHEZ MELENDEZ ESP 23/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

1.30 J380 PAULA LARA LOPEZ ESP 10/3/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 8/6/2024 Motril

1.25 TO400 CELIA PEREZ FIGUEROA ESP 22/6/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 22/6/2024 CIUDAD REAL

1.23 EX7716 ALYCIA MILENE IRIAS ZUÑIGA ESP 16/10/2009 At Almendralejo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

2.70 M14674 CLAUDIA DIEZ CASADO ESP 25/5/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

2.52 EX328 NORA CUELLAR AMADOR ESP 3/2/2009 Atletismo Mitreo 5/10/2024 Tudela

2.40 J168 JULIA LOPEZ CHAMORRO ESP 6/12/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 8/6/2024 Motril

2.20 EX357 MARTA GARCIA DAVILA ESP 4/7/2010 At Almendralejo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

TO755 LAURA CARMENA ROJAS ESP 26/8/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

5.15 MA158 MARTA MARTIN JIMENEZ ESP 2/4/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 1/6/2024 Córdoba

5.01 GU303 CLAUDIA EXPÓSITO GÓMEZ ESP 30/6/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 11/5/2024 Guadalajara

4.69 EX914 AIDA RICO NACARINO ESP 24/6/2009 At Almendralejo 25/5/2024 Cáceres

4.69 EX914 AIDA RICO NACARINO ESP 24/6/2009 At Almendralejo 25/5/2024 Cáceres

4.65 M19571 LARA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ ESP 31/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 5/5/2024 Leganés

3.86 SG619 NOA DE MIGUEL PÉREZ ESP 17/9/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 18/2/2024 Segovia

3.41 EX569 MARTA FORNIELES DELGADO ESP 20/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 24/2/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

11.36 TO860 ÁNGELA LÓPEZ LÓPEZ ESP 15/9/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 25/5/2024 Toledo-ECEF

10.30 M15628 ALBA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 14/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 17/2/2024 Madrid

9.23 EX158 OLGA LUNA RODRIGUEZ ESP 1/3/2009 At Almendralejo 15/6/2024 Cáceres

8.89 SG142 ADRIANA ALVAREZ ENCISO ESP 8/12/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 6/4/2024 León-ULE

8.48 J311 LAURA CHICA VILCHEZ ESP 12/1/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 1/6/2024 Córdoba

7.89 EX837 CRISTINA GARCIA GOMEZ ESP 15/7/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 6/4/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

11.19 M17224 LAURA ZAMORA GRANERO ESP 5/2/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

9.49 EX117 SARA FERNANDEZ MEGIAS ESP 6/2/2009 At Almendralejo 20/1/2024 Cáceres

8.92 MA2683 DANIELA MARTEL MALDONADO ESP 15/2/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 3/1/2024 Nerja

6.82 EX551 ALEJANDRA GARCIA CORTES ESP 24/8/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

5.09 SG613 AITANA VELASCO GÓMEZ ESP 7/8/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 14/4/2024 Segovia

TO384 AMINATA KONATE MLI 24/8/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

30.94 GU373 SAFAA AKLOUH EL MESRI ESP 9/1/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 4/5/2024 Cuenca

30.63 EX392 FADELA MULET MIMOUN ESP 18/2/2009 Atletismo Mitreo 5/10/2024 Tudela

20.02 M14824 ESTELA MILLAN FERNANDEZ ESP 21/10/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

19.40 J2055 ABRIL MORA GOMEZ ESP 14/11/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 27/1/2024 Andújar

17.05 SG137 LYDIA TARDON AYUSO ESP 16/5/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 4/5/2024 Ávila-MUN

17.04 EX7464 AFRICA LUCAS RELUZ ESP 10/2/2009 At Almendralejo 6/4/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

53.68 EX218 PAULA CARREIRA MARIN ESP 19/10/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 5/10/2024

27.75 J432 AITANA JURADO CABRERA ESP 26/11/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 8/6/2024 Motril

27.02 M18597 CRISTINA ARIAS DURAN ESP 25/2/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

25.31 TO859 LUNA SUÁREZ SEVILLA ESP 9/2/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 27/4/2024 ALBACETE

18.30 SG214 LAURA SACRISTAN MORA ESP 6/6/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 25/5/2024 Segovia

14.97 EX664 IRENE SALGUERO FERNANDEZ ESP 28/3/2010 At Almendralejo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

27.55 M27302 MARIA MUÑOZ DELGADO ESP 22/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 21/9/2024 Madrid-VLL

24.99 EX248 ALBA CANDELARIO BARROSO ESP 16/3/2010 At Almendralejo 6/10/2024 Tudela

22.44 EX555 ELENA SILOS SANCHEZ ESP 24/8/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 4/5/2024 Cáceres

19.60 J135 LAURA PALOMINO ARCO ESP 4/5/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 11/5/2024 Andújar

16.45 SG157 GEMA ROJO RODRIGUEZ ESP 4/8/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 6/4/2024 León-ULE

14.93 TO-3676701-A-N-s BLANCA MOLERO MONTES ESP 9/5/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo 13/4/2024 Toledo-ECEF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

18:55.33 EX556 CLARA MONGE HERAS ESP 4/5/2010 Atletismo Mitreo 20/1/2024 Cáceres

Martillo Femenino

Jabalina Femenino

Marcha Femenino

Altura Femenino

Pertiga Femenino

Longitud Femenino

Triple Salto Femenino

Peso Femenino

Disco Femenino



17:45.50 M311 MARTINA CANO RODRIGUEZ ESP 31/3/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa 1/6/2024 Madrid-VIC

15:57.00 SG170 JULIA TAPIAS GARRIDO ESP 11/6/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc 6/4/2024 León-ULE

15:17.92 EX11 MARTA BAUTISTA GARCIA ESP 22/5/2009 At Almendralejo 8/6/2024 Cáceres

14:31.43 GR5141 AIXA HIDALGO LLAMAS ESP 18/5/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 8/6/2024 Motril

TO529 IRENE GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ESP 22/4/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

EX356 LUCIA MASERO MANZANO ESP 5/9/2010 At Almendralejo

EX117 SARA FERNANDEZ MEGIAS ESP 6/2/2009 At Almendralejo

EX914 AIDA RICO NACARINO ESP 24/6/2009 At Almendralejo

EX455 EMMA REIG MINGUEZ ESP 22/1/2009 At Almendralejo

EX573 PILAR CARLOS RUBIO ESP 7/1/2010 Atletismo Mitreo

EX391 VIOLETA MONGE HERAS ESP 28/2/2009 Atletismo Mitreo

EX569 MARTA FORNIELES DELGADO ESP 20/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo

EX391 VIOLETA MONGE HERAS ESP 28/2/2009 Atletismo Mitreo

EX328 NORA CUELLAR AMADOR ESP 3/2/2009 Atletismo Mitreo

M19571 LARA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ ESP 31/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa

M14674 CLAUDIA DIEZ CASADO ESP 25/5/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa

M27064 MARA RUEDA PIZARRO ESP 12/4/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa

M12845 SOFIA BARROSO SANCHEZ ESP 21/4/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa

SG177 ESTHER GONZALEZ JIMENEZ ESP 8/3/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG146 AVRIL PLAZA LOPEZ ESP 29/4/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG169 CELIA HIDALGO MORENO ESP 19/1/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG613 AITANA VELASCO GÓMEZ ESP 7/8/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

TO755 LAURA CARMENA ROJAS ESP 26/8/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO773 ÁNGELA CUÑARRO ROBLES ESP 27/9/2009 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO403 ELENA VELASCO MARTIN ESP 25/2/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO810 ADRIANA MINAYA ALONSO ESP 22/12/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

J1922 HELENA JIMENEZ SUAREZ ESP 6/11/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

J115 CARMEN INES POVEDA ROBLES ESP 4/5/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

J310 LARA IGLESIAS DELGADO ESP 12/4/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

J168 JULIA LOPEZ CHAMORRO ESP 6/12/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

EX929 ESTRELLA VAZQUEZ CARO ESP 9/12/2010 At Almendralejo

EX247 MARIA CORREDERA GRANERO ESP 1/10/2010 At Almendralejo

EX357 MARTA GARCIA DAVILA ESP 4/7/2010 At Almendralejo

EX254 ISABEL MIMBRERO MARTIN ESP 10/6/2010 At Almendralejo

EX368 ROCIO BASELGA MONTERO ESP 2/11/2009 Atletismo Mitreo

EX561 CARMEN RICO LOPEZ ESP 7/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo

EX550 DANIELA DOMINGO MARQUEZ ESP 10/6/2010 Atletismo Mitreo

EX552 ELENA SANCHEZ MELENDEZ ESP 23/3/2010 Atletismo Mitreo

M6756 CARMEN HERNANDO MORATILLA ESP 20/8/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa

M15628 ALBA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 14/7/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa

M18343 CAROLINA MARTINEZ VELASCO ESP 30/10/2009 Cronos Villaviciosa

M10585 BIANCA ONWUAMAEZE BON ESP 26/11/2010 Cronos Villaviciosa

SG180 ALEJANDRA MANRIQUE REAL ESP 23/12/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG141 CLARA GARCIA MOYNA ESP 16/4/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG137 LYDIA TARDON AYUSO ESP 16/5/2009 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

SG619 NOA DE MIGUEL PÉREZ ESP 17/9/2010 Sporting Segovia Innoporc

TO127 ANA GONZALEZ GAMONAL ESP 20/4/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO835 NATALIA MARTÍNEZ MORA ESP 17/2/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO490 CLAUDIA PAZ NOGUERO ESP 8/1/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

TO529 IRENE GARCIA RODRIGUEZ ESP 22/4/2010 Unicaja  - C.A.Toledo

J181 ALEJANDRA JAEN PORRAS ESP 26/10/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

GR1270 LOLA FERNANDEZ IAÑEZ ESP 10/11/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

GR1427 ELENA TORRES VOLKAVA ESP 13/1/2009 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

J190 NATALIA CALLEJAS LIEBANA ESP 10/8/2010 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior

4x100 m Femenino

4x300 m Femenino


